		Docket No.: UBS0022-US
56	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 04 - 06 -	-2006 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
1		3437 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
3 - 30	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marcel BANK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Hansbeat LOACKER	Name: UBS AG
		Address: BAHNHOFSTRASSE 45
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	11294
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 8001 ZURICH State/Prov.:
	□ Other	Country: SWITZERLAND ZIP:
	Execution Date: MAY 11, 2005 & AUGUST 8, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
I	04/05/2006 DBYRNE 00000118 033975 000966600 00 F016081 (40.00 DA	
	Additional numbers	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: MICHAEL BEDNAREK	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Registration No. 32,329	
	Address: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
	City: MCLEAN State/Prov.: VA	03-3975
	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		USE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	MICHAEL BEDNAREK	Ine 1. lim (11,009) MARCH 30, 2006
	Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
L	Mail Stop Assignme	th required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
	- 1	PATENT REEL: 017702 ERAME: 0642

REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, __

Marcel BANK, of Buacherstrasse 20, 5452 Oberrohrdorf, Switzerland and

Hansbeat LOACKER, of Halmholz, CH-8132 Egg, Switzerland

have invented a new and improved <u>Computer network system for building</u>, synchronising and/or operating a second database from/with a first database, and procedures for it

as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, _____

UBS AG

a corporation organized under the Laws of <u>Switzerland</u> and having its principal office at <u>Bahnhofstrasse 45, 8001 Zürich</u>

desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said UBS AG

<u>UBS AG</u> our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this May of May , 2003

(Name of Inventor) Marcel BANK

5.00.

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0643

Witness my hand this	But day of Augent	2005
1-	he for	
Name of love of or	Hansbeat LOACKER	

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____

(Name of Inventor)

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____

(Name of Inventor)

Witness my hand this ____ day of _____, ____,

(Name of Inventor)

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____

(Name of Inventor)

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, ____,

(Name of Inventor)

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, ____,

(Name of Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 03/30/2006